SCR, Adjustable Speed Drives for DC Brush Motors
U
s
e
r
’s
M
a

vi
MM20000 Series
Numbering System
250-0089r3_readers_spreads.qxd  7/3/01  10:47 AM  Page vi
Specifications
Max. Max.
Input Input Armature
Voltage Current Current HP
Model (AC) (Amps AC) (Amps DC) Range Style
MM21000A 115 3 5* 1/8 – 1/2* Chassis
MM21001A 115 3 5* 1/8 – 1/2* Chassis
MM21010A 115 3 1.5 1/20 – 1/8 Chassis
MM21011A 115 3 1.5 1/20 – 1/8 Chassis
MM22000A 230 3 5** 1/4 – 1** Chassis
MM22001A 230 3 5** 1/4 – 1** Chassis
*Max HP = 1 and max armature current = 10A if mounted on 223-0159 heat
sink.
**Max HP = 2 and max armature current = 10A if mounted on 223-0159 heat
sink.
AC Line Voltage Tolerance ±10%, 50/60 Hz, single phase
Armature Voltage
115 VAC line voltage 0 – 90 VDC
230 VAC line voltage 0 – 180 VDC
Field Voltage (1 ADC max) 50 – 100 VDC
Maximum Output Field Current 1 ADC
Form Factor 1.37 at base speed
Accel. Time Range 0.5 – 11 seconds
Decel. Time Range coast to a stop – 13 seconds
Analog Input Voltage Range (signal must be isolated; S1 to S2)
0 – 90 VDC Motors 0 – 1.4 VDC
0 – 180 VDC Motors 0 – 2.8 VDC
Input Impedance (S1 to S2) 100K ohms
Load Regulation 1% base speed or better
Vibration 0.5G max (0 – 50 Hz)
0.1G max (>50 Hz)
Ambient Temp. Range 10°C – 55°C
1
250-0089r3_readers_spreads.qxd  7/3/01  10:47 AM  Page 1
2
Figure 1. Dimensions
Dimensions
250-0089r3_readers_spreads.qxd  7/3/01  10:48 AM  Page 2
3Dimensions
Figure 2. 223-0159 Heat Sink Dimensions
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS]
250-0089r3_readers_spreads.qxd  7/3/01  10:48 AM  Page 3
4